

<b>Title Suit – 95/2023</b>
-----------------------------

[CIS : 95/2023]
-----------------

Order No : 04	10.08.2023
---------------	------------

Today is fixed for filing show cause by defendant nos. 1 to 4.

Plaintiffs are present and have filed hazira.

Defendant nos. 1 to 4 have entered appearance today by filing a fresh power along with an adjournment petition praying for further time for filing written objection on the ground stated therein.

Considered.

In the interest of justice the said prayer seeking time in respect of filing written objection is allowed.

An application duly supported by affidavit is also filed by the plaintiffs for further extension of the ad-interim Order of injunction passed by this Court.

Considered.

For the ends of Justice the said petition is allowed and the ad-interim Order of injunction, passed by this Court is hereby extended till the next scheduled date.

To date i.e (17.10.2023) for filing written objection and written statement by defendant nos. 1 to 4 as well as for SR/Appearance of defendant nos. 5,6 & 7.

C.J. Jr. Divn  
(Amta, Howrah)