

Title Suit – 95/2023

[CIS : 95/2023]

Order No : 111	17.10.2023
----------------	------------

Today is fixed for filing written objection and written statement by defendant nos. 1 to 4 as well as for SR/Appearance of defendant nos. 5,6 & 7.

An application duly supported by affidavit is filed by the plaintiffs for further extension of the ad-interim Order of injunction passed by this Court.

Considered.

For the ends of Justice the said petition is allowed and the ad-interim Order of injunction, passed by this Court is hereby extended till the next scheduled date.

Defendant nos. 1 to 4 have filed two separate adjournment petitions praying for further time for filing written objection and written statement on the ground stated therein.

Considered.

In the interest of Justice the said prayers are allowed.

From the record it is seen that defendant nos. 5,6 & 7 have already received summon.

Fix 20.01.2024 for hearing of injunction application, w/o if any in the mean time, filing w/s by defendant nos. 1 to 4 and appearance of defendant nos. 5,6 & 7.

C.J. Jr. Divn
(Amta, Howrah)